M

fel Skagit County Auditor
; Aﬁer -R"ecording Mail To: 11/8/2010 Page 1 of 12 9:45AM

U, S Bank Natlonal Association
10800 N: E. Elghth Street, Suite 1000
Bellevie, WA-98004

Attention: Iocélyn -R_a_czka

THIRD AMEN])MENT TO WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST SECURITY
AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES
(INCL‘[}DING FIXTURE F]LING UNDER UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE)

. Covgrsheet Recording Information:

Reference 200412030131
Number(s) of T
Documents
amended: S
GRANTOR: 1. QUAITRO PROPERTIES L.L.C., a Washington
limited liability company
2. Lehmann; Darreil L.
3. Tanaka, Gene .-~ .-~
4. Tanaka Ruby. Cannlle ﬂ{a Cheryl Tanaka
GRANTEE U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSO_CIATION, a
{Beneficiary): national banking association
GRANTEE U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY NATIONAL
{Trustee): ASSOCIATION
LEGAL Section 4, Township 32, Range 2‘; ptn. S‘/E -NE% and

DESCRIPTION:  Lots 1-4, Block 1, “ROBERTSON-EVERETT
ADDITION"” and Lotl, Block 2, “ROBERTSON-
EVERETT ADDITIO
The complete legal description is on E‘(hlblt A

ASSESSOR’S PROPERTY TAX PARCEL ACCOUNT NUMBERS
3985-001-002-0009 (P68499); 3985-001-003-0008 (P68500);, -
3985-001-004-0007 (P68501); 340204-0-057-0006 (P19852);
340204-0-014-0008 (P19802); 340204-1-016-0006 (P19804);
3985-002-001-0008 (P68515)

12187-528%LEGAL19421709.2



- THIRD AMENDMENT TO WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST, SECURITY
.. AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES
(INCLUDING FIXTURE FILING UNDER UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE)

: Thls THIRD AMENDMENT TO WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST, SECURITY
AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES (INCLUDING FIXTURE
FILING UNDER- UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE), dated as of October 19, 2010
(“Amendment”) is by and between by Grantor, QUATTRO PROPERTIES L.L.C., a
Washington limited hablhty company, DARRELL L. LEHMAN, GENE TANAKA and
RUBY CAMILLE TANAKA fka Cheryl Tanaka (jointly and severally, “Grantor”), whose
collective mailing address is 12441 Bartholomew Road, Anacortes, Washington, 98221; and
U.S. BANK NATIONAT. ASSOCIATION, (“Lender” or “Beneficiary™), whose mailing
address is 10800 N.E. Eighth Street Suite 1000, Bellevue, Washington 98004, and is made
with reference to the followmg

RECITALS

Al U.S. Bank Natloual Assocmtlon has a Washington deed of trust, security
agreement, assignment of rents and. lease_s and fixture filing in favor of it made by Grantor,
as grantor, dated October 29, 2004, re_corded on December 3, 2004 in Skagit County,
Washington as recording no. 200412030131 (“Deed of Trust”), covering the property legally
described as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto '

B. Grantor and Lender desire to mnend the’ Deed of Trust, to reflect the terms of
a note modification agreement between Quattro. Propertles L L C. (“Borrower™) and Lender
of even date herewith (“Amendment Agreement™). :

AGREEMEﬁTS

Therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and conditions set
forth herein, the parties hereby agree as follows: :

1. The terms used in this Amendment shall have the same “m'eanings as in the
Deed of Trust, unless otherwise set forth herein or a different meamng 1s reqmred by the
context hereof. . T

2. Grantor represents and warrants that it is the sole holder of a fee simple
absolute title to the Property and good title to the personal property, and that said titleis
marketable and subject only to those liens, encumbrances, easements, assessments secunty
interests, claims or defects as expressly pern:utted by the Lender 5

3. The Deed of Trust is amended to reflect that the Note has been amended
pursuant to the Amendment Agreement.

THIRD AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST PAGE1"

12187-5285/1 EGAL 19421709 2 TEXFATITION COBY] .

WA

Skagit County Auditor
11/8/2010 Page 2 aof 12 9:46AM



R 5 The parties intend that the Deed of Trust and this Amendment shall be
i constried as a single instrument. Except as expressly modified hereby, the terms of the Deed
* of Trust, all of which are hereby incorporated by reference, remain m full force and effect.
This Amendment is not intended as, nor shall it be construed as, a snbstitution for the original
Deed of Trust; nor shall anything herein impair the lien or prierity of the Deed of Trust.
Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms in all respects and without condition, all of
the terms; covenaits.and conditions set forth in the Deed of Trust, as modified hereby.
Grantor hereby agrees that the Deed of Trust, as amended hereby, remains in full force and
effect as of the date hereof, and nothing herein contained shall be construed to impair the
secunity or affect the first priority lien of the Deed of Trust, nor impair any rights or powers
which Lender or its suceessors and assigns may have for the nonperformance of any term
contained in the Deed of Trust, as amended hereby. All collateral, liens and other security
interests and pledges created pursuant to, or referred to in, the Deed of Trust, shall continue
to secure the existing Indebtedness due under the Deed of Trust, as amended hereby.

5. If any term or prowsmn of this Amendment shall be prohibited by or invalid
under any applicable law, such provision shall be invalidated without affecting the remaining
provisions of this Amendment or the Deed of Trust, respectively.

6. This Amendment and the nghts and obligations of the party hereunder shall be
govemned by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the intemal laws of the
state of Washington, without regard to conflicts of laws and principals.

7. This Amendment shall be bmdmg upon and inure to the benefit of the parties
hereto and their respective successors and assxgns :

8. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by
different parties hereto and separate counterparts, each of which when executed and
delivered shall be deemed an oniginal, but all such counterparts: together shall constitute but
one and the same instnunents; signature pages may be detached from multiple separate
counterparts and attached to a single counterpart so that all 51gnatme pages are physically
attached to the same document.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

THIRD AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST PAGE2 "
12187-5285/LEGAL19421709.2 [EXECUTION COFY] -

QAR

Skagit County Auditor
11/8/2010 Page 3 of 12 9:45AM



L "IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Deed of Trust as of the date
. first above written.
GRANTOR;

QUATTRO PROPERTIES L.L.C., a Washington
himited lhiability company

L
Darrell L. Le « rer

_ 1

o By g ——

e Gene Tanaka, Member

<~ < e

(v D_mr'ell L.L

Ruby Camille Tanaka, fka Cheryl Tanaka

BENEFICIARY:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

By Mmﬁ\ Z22% e d

Jelgifer Daqui%,’ﬂar ice Presi

TEETT mm

Skagit County Auditor
11/8/2010 Page 4 of 12 9:45AM



| -",_STATE OF WASHINGTON )

} ss.

COUNTY OF Ska gg,_r{: )

o ! certlfy that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Darrell L. Lehmann is the
person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and
acknowledged 1t as a-member of QUATTRO PROPERTIES L.L.C., a Washington limited
liability company; to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes

mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Om‘ober (1, 2010,

qut i, e g le A

SNCER.G £, (Siggature of N tary)
& ‘_.-ggia,;-ai._;_,;ff,/ 1gature of No
S ot Hipeo L onX

S R il g = (Print or stamp nam(e' of Notary)

'é’tg\‘ PUBLIC . :_: 2 NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State

%?”g%?been P ,\0\\ of Washington, residing at

’)',,,Op WKS'\:\\\ S My appomtmeut expires: __{Of; {
O -
THIRD AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST PAGE1"
CUTION COPY] -

R AR I

tor
Skaglt County Audi
11/8/2010 Page § of 12 9:45AM



-"':_STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY-OF Skagis )

= certlfy that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gene Tanaka is the person who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath
stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a member of
QUATTRO PROPERTIES LL C., 2 Washington limited liability company, to be the free
and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Oojabew ,‘,1194L 2010.

O Sl of

e (Sigﬁmre of Notary)

mper
i | ’ _(Print or stamp name’of Notary)
\\\“%‘ﬁ- _.G”é” ,,, NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State
e "siéiq'é}-’poﬁ)f Washington, residing at {1+ V;."{' nok
¥
B oTARY % Kiy appomtment expires: ___[O{{
S,  PUBLC :'§§ 2
EX PENES
/7, OF WASRN

PAGE 5.
TION COPY] .-

P A

skagit County Auditor s
11/8f2010 Page gof 12 9 4



| .""g__sffAT'E OF WASHINGTON )

o On th&s (; (¥ day of Or Lober , 2010, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
Darrell L: Lehmann, to me known to be the individual who executed the within and

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act
and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

85.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in this
certificate first above written, .

;\\g\_.\.mm';”/ (Si } ( ; T

ture of Notary)
en-G Ly
e, _Hmber 4 Lind
§*z':'.~?\5 o @w = (Pont or stamp name o‘fNotaIy)
S IS WOTMAY T Z NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State
= m pusl@ ;5= of Washington, residing at Lion .
. Sok S : rag-
% gj%‘{oaea \rs\'&% My appointment expires: _{£2{ ¢ /4 .
"/,’6‘0’_:‘ . W
LU
THIRD AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST paGES .
12187-5285/LEGAL19421709.2

T

20701710800
Skagit County Auditor

11/8/2010 Page 7of 12 9:458AM



| -"}_STATE OF WASHINGTON )

L ) ss.
| COUNTY QF Slegit )
On tl:us 2@'4{” day of Q(Lchb ey’ , 2010, before me, a Notary Public in

and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Gene
Tanaka, to me known to be the individual who executed the within and foregoing instrument,

and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses
and purposes therem mentxoned

GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in this
certificate first above wntten

Lo, A

"-{\'\“""g”‘fﬁm- (Signgture of Not:

o*;:;€§=-_- L, 4;’//’/ mbe r Ls pariad
N %,-é'eﬁ"o"ff*n}_ “(Print or stamp name ¢ of Notary)
5§ oAy @ NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State
S 7 == - :x%f Washington, residing at
= pguy -g
Z N My appointment expires: ___ O/ /44
7R

“ory, OF W A‘E’?‘\\‘

THIRD AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST PAGE7 "~
12187-5285/LEGAL19421709.2 5

\mlw ‘w MWMMW SCUTION COPY],

Skagit County Auditor
11/8/2010Q Page g8 of 12 9:45AM



| _"":_STATE OF WASHINGTON )

COUNTYOF&&QE@ )

-On thxs Qéé (_, day of @ C;/:Cb-é vl , 2010, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Ruby
Camille Tanaka fka Cheryl Tanaka, to me known to be the individual who executed the
within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and
voluntary act aﬁd --déed".for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIV EN UNDER my lmnd and official seal hereto affixed the day and year mn this
certificate first above wntten

\\Nl”
\\\\. G”J:’f -
‘T_--r ‘%\ .

Signatyre of Notary)
Amher & LinA

(Print or stamp name’of Notary)
~NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State

8 SO of Washington, residing at /}1.} |/ 54 U~
W A‘{e\\ & My appointment expires: [Of ¢ fey .
A3

THIRD AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST PAGE_--S -

. np

Skagit County Auditor
11/8/2010 Page 9 of 12 9:46AM



| -"',_STATE OF WASHINGTON )

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING )

On t]:us M day of Omfﬂ- 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Pubhc in.and for the State of Washington, duly commnsenoned and sworn, personally
appeared Jennifer Daquiz, to me known to be the person who signed as a Vice President of
U.S5. BANK NATIQN_AL ASSOCTATION, the national banking association that executed
the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and
voluntary act and deed of said national banking association for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, and on oath stated that she was duly elected, qualified and acting as said officer
of the national ba.uk'jng' asSOeiation and that he was authorized to execute said instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Ihave hereunto set mny hand and official seal the day and
year first above wnitten, ..

ELIZABETH R. OBRIEN-YANG. - /éﬁ/ﬁ%’m %/7
STATE OF WASHINGTON ERE A '(Slgnature of No
NOTARY PUBLIC e o %} f& )mmf\— \ﬂ’W”l
Lo t or stamp name of Notary
MY CO
MN:LS?;C;“; EXPIRES - . NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State
“ of Washmgton residing at £9)%, Q’ﬁ”

My appointment expires: /019 -

THIRD AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST PAGE®

12187-5285/LEGAL19421709.2 [EXECUTION COPY] -~

LT
201011080045

Skagit County Auditor
11/8/2010 Page 10 of 12 9:45AM



EXHIBIT A
to Third Amendment to Deed of Trust

Legal Description

The Lan..d 1s loé'é’g_ed mSka git County, Washington, and 1s legally described as follows:
Parcel “A™ R

Lots 1 and 2, Block 1, “ROBERTSON-EVERETT ADDITION”, as per plat recorded in
Volume 7 of Plats, page32; records of Skagit County, Washington.

Parcel “B™:

Lots 3 and 4, Block 1, “RD:.BERI.SQNvEVERETT ADDITION”, as per plat recorded in
Volume 7 of Plats, page 32, records of Skagit County, Washington

Parcel “C”:

That portion of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 4, Township 34 North,
Range 2 East, W.M., delineated as Tract “A” of “PLAT OF ROBERTSON-EVERETT
ADDITION”, as ﬁled in Volume 7 of Plats, page 32, TOGETHER WITH that portion, if any,
of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Sectlon 4, TOW]lShlp 34 North, Range 2 East,
WM., described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast comer of the above descnbed Tract “A”; thence South along the
West line of Lot 1, Block 2, of said Plat, and saxd West line extended to the South line of the
North 825 feet of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 4, Township 34 North,
Range 2 Fast, WM.; thence West to the East line of County Road, 264 feet, more or less,
commonly known as Bartholomew Road; thence North along the East ‘line of said road to a
point due West of the Southwest corner of said Tract “A”; thence East to said Southwest
corner of Tract “A”; thence East along the South line of said Tract “A” to the point of
beginning. : -

EXCEPT any portion lying South of the North line of the following deséﬁbéd --p'.é;i-c'el:

That portion of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 4, Townshlp 34 North
Range 2 East, W.M. described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of the County Road, 825 feet South and”.20 'fée’t’ Eastof
the Northwest corner of said subdivision; thence East, 264 feet; thence North, 82.5-feet;-

EXHIBIT A TO THIRD AMENDMENT TO DE} PAGE]
LR, T R
20710110800
Skagit County Auditor
11/8/2010 Page 11 of 12 9.45aM



' .’jhehce"West, 264 feet to the East line of the County road; thence South along said County
o Ro'ad 823 feet to the point of beginning,.

AND EXCEPT any portion lying within the boundaries of the County Road running along the
West lme thereof

Parcel “.D’-’:

Commencing at’a point. 825 feet South of the Northwest corner of the South % of the
Northeast ¥ of Section 4, Township 34 North, Range 2 East, W.M_; thence running East, 370
feet; thence South, 350 feet; thence West, 370 feet to the West line of the aforesaid Northeast
Y, of Section 4; thence North to the place of begmmng, EXCEPT that portion thereof lying
within the boundaries of the County road running along the West line thereof.

ALSO EXCEPT that portmn conveyed to Skagit County for road purposes, by Deed recorded
under Auditor’s File No. 4623 16

Parcel “E™

That portion of the Southwest Y4 of the Northeast Y4 of Section 4, Township 34 North, Range
2 East, W.M., described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of-.the County road, 825 feet South and 20 feet East of
the Northwest corner of said subdivision; thence East, 264 feet; thence North, 82.5 feet;
thence West, 264 feet to the East line of the County mad thence South along said County
road, 82.5 feet to the point of beginning. '

Parcel “F>:

Lot 1, Block 2, “ROBERTSON-EVERETT ADDIT.[ON” as per plat recmded m Volume 7 of
Plats, page 32, records of Skagit County, Washington.



